Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming

Sunday 13th April 2025

e Dick Byrne, Charleton Hill & UK

e Bozena Jastrzebska, Ballyrue

e Mary Shannon, Henry Street

e Kay & Joe Tyrell, Mountgarrett

Palm Sunday
FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE
Date Time
Saturday 12th Apr 5.00pm |Brigid Roche, The Bosheen 16th Anniversary
Sunday 13th Apr 9.00am |Ger O’Connor, Barrett’s Park 7th Anniversary
10.00am | Seamus Ryan, The Maudlins Anniversary
12.00 Daisy (Margaret) Doyle (nee Dignan), Knockmullen & Months Mind
Noon M&J Restaurant, South Street
Monday 14th Apr 10.00am | Catherine Carroll (nee Waters), Borris-in-Ossory, Laois |4th Anniversary
& Rosbercon
Tuesday 15th Apr 10.00am | Bridie & George Echlin, Mountross Anniversaries
Wednesday 16th Apr |10.00am | Kay Tyrell, Mountgarrett 3rd Anniversary
Thursday 17th Apr 5.00pm
Nick Grace, Irishtown Anniversary
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS
» Martin O’Connor, Bewley Street o Lally & Larry Murphy, Bridge Street & Waterford

e Michael Sutton & Robbie Dunphy, Southknock

e Mary & William Connolly, Mary Street

ANNOUNCEMENTS

¢ Monday 14th April Parish Penitential Service at 7.00pm.

o Friday 18th April the Final Stations of the Cross for Lent takes place at 7.00pm.

e The Holy Week /Easter Schedule is printed on your Newsletter.

e Congratulations to all who received the Sacrament of First Confession during the week in School.

o Tuesday 15th April at 7.30pm The Mass of Chrism takes place at St. Aidan’s Cathedral, Enniscorthy.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




